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  School Information for Parents/Guardians
Monday 17 June 2019



Follow us now on the web for news and updates
www.stbrigidspsballymoney.com



Reminder
Uniform for Malawi in Africa
If you wish to donate any uniform that is no longer required, please send in this week.

Monday 17 June
· Guitar tutor in
· Ice Cream Van visiting 1.00 pm
· After School Drama 3-4 pm

Tuesday 18 June
· Year 1 Parent Induction Meeting 1.00 pm

Wednesday 19 June
· Musical Pathways Programme 1-2pm Yr1 & Yr2

Thursday 20 June
· Prize Day – 9.30 am
· School Closes 2.00pm for all pupils – NO SUNSHINE CLUB

Friday 21 June
· OLOL Induction Day – Year 7 children going to OLOL wear full uniform including green school jumper
· Wear Sports’ Gear - Non-Uniform Day –  £1 per child
· Piano tutor in


Up and coming information & dates for your Diary
· Reminder: There is a child in the school with a Nut Allergy – Please do not send in Nuts or Nut Spreads to school.


[bookmark: _GoBack]Holiday Dates Term 3
Summer:
20th June: Prize Day School closes at 2.00 pm (All pupils) (No Sunshine Club)
25thJune: Leavers’ Mass School closes at 12.30 pm (Y1 – Y6) (No Sunshine Club)
25th June: Year 7 Last day of school.  Mass in school at 1pm.    
Friday 28th June School Closes 12noon


















Have a very enjoyable weekend and thanks for your continued support.
Mr K O’Neill Principal
St Brigid’s Primary School – Castle Street – Ballymoney – BT53 6JX – 028 27662664


School Uniform Update
We have switched supplier to the Heart and Home store in Ballymoney.  This is to make sure parents can get access to the school uniform all year round.
All uniform purchases for the school year 2019-20 will be from this outlet.  The school will no longer be taking orders for uniform or holding stock of any items from September 2019 onwards.
Heart and Home have some stock already and hope to have more stock in by the middle of June.  All uniform needs will be available throughout the summer.

Educational Visits 2019
Year 1 & 2
Maghera Cinema + Maghera Leisure Centre Indoor Adventure Play Area
Monday 24 June
Cost per child £12.00
Year 7 Leavers’ Mass
Tuesday 25 June 1.00 pm
Pupils home at 12.30 pm – No Sunshine Club today
(Yr 7 children finish on this day)











2019-2020 – Holiday List – Pupils
School re-opens on Monday 2nd September 2019
First Term:   Monday 2nd September – Friday 20th December 2019 [inclusive]
Halloween -    			Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November
Christmas -   			Monday 23rd December – Monday 6th January

Second Term:   Tuesday 7th January – 9th April 2020 [inclusive]				
Mid-Term Break -		Monday 17th – Friday 21st February
Staff Development Day-		Monday 24th February
St Patrick’s Day Holiday -	Tuesday 17th March
Easter Break - 			Friday 10th April – Friday 17th April

Third Term:    Monday 20th April – Tuesday 30th June 2020 [inclusive]
May Bank Holiday -		Monday 4th May 2020
May Holiday -			Monday 25th May – Tuesday 26th May


Zomba Action Project (ZAP) School Uniform Collection
If you have any old, washed and no longer needed items of uniform at home please consider sending in to school as we are linking up with the ZAP to send a collection out to Malawi.  Please send any items e.g. sweatshirts, t-shirts, pinafores, summer dresses, skirts, trousers or coats in to the school.  
Collection will be during the last week of June.
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